12/11/21

# Application and Agreement for Use of District Property

NOTE: Please complete this form in duplicate and submit both copies to the Central Office designee for approval. If the application is approved, one (1) copy of the signed agreement will be returned to the using organization. The contract shall be signed by the designated representative of the using organization and returned to the Central Office designee. If the application is not approved, both copies will be returned.

Name of Sponsoring Organization/Activity 18145 (14655 Telephone 502-869-6206
Representative's Name Coath MINNIS-CHESS EDUCATION Foundation
Address 3807 Thering Way Louisville Ky 40241
The above organization/individual requests the use of:
□ auditorium □ gymnasium ☑ dining room/kitchen □ stadium
□ classroom(s) □ other, specify / LBRANG
Is the organization planning to use District-owned equipment?   YES  NO
If yes, specify equipment Operator's Name
Is the organization planning to conduct sales on school premises? YES NO
If yes, give a complete description of what is being sold and how the proceeds will be used.
A
Building/school/facility North Bullito High School
Purpose (NP34 TOUTNAMENT
Date(s) requested $\sqrt{g} - 3 \cdot 0 - 2$ Time(s) Requested $\frac{7}{2}$ wen $\frac{-5}{9}$ m
Will public be admitted? AYES NO If yes, please explain 5 + nde-19 and thice Parents on
Will advertisement(s) be used?  YES  NO If yes, please explain
Will admission be charged? WYES INO If yes, please explain Entry Fee &c. Participants 101
When using school facilities, this organization agrees to observe the following:

To schedule with the Superintendent/designee the time(s) District property is to be used. It is understood that the Superintendent/designee may cancel the use of the room or building at any time such use interferes with regular school activities.

> To be legally responsible for any and all damage to individuals and school equipment, building(s), grounds, or facilities, resulting from use by the organization. To this end, the organization will procure sufficient liability insurance to indemnify the Board, school officers and employees for any injuries or property damage which might occur during the organization's use of the facilities. This insurance shall contain limits of \$1,000,000 for bodily injury and \$10,000 for property damage. A copy of the organization's insurance certificate shall be filed with the Board prior to the date the organization uses the building. The Board shall require the renting organization to assume all liability for injury to individuals by reason of the lease of Board property and that the organization indemnify and save harmless the Board from any loss or damage thereby.

To provide appropriate equipment for the use of District property. When gymnasiums are used, the organization agrees to permit on the gym floor only those persons wearing shoes that will not mark the floor.

- To abide by the requirements of Board policies 05.3 and 05.31 (see attached). Disregard of the rules and regulations governing the use of the school buildings, equipment and facilities shall result in the refusal of the Board to grant the offending organization further use.
- To acknowledge that approval of this request does not signify District sponsorship, endorsement or approval of your organization or the activity.

Minnis, Dennis

Tue, Nov 16, 4:22 PM (16 hours ago)

to me, Jesse

Betsy,

Here are the dates listed for all chess events being run in North Bullitt with Chess Education Foundation.

We had a tremendous tournament on October 30 with over 180 chess participants, many of them from Bullitt County.

Chess Education worked hard making sure they had their insurance correct, but did not realize that they did not turn in all documents for the remaining dates.

I am asking special permission for North to go forth with the November 20 chess date that we have on our NBHS school calendar. I am looking forward to having a great day of chess for our school system and all schools who come to participate with us on Saturday, November 20, 2021.

Thank you for all you do!

Dennis Minnis North Bullitt High School Bullitt County Chess Coordinator



# **Bullitt County Public Schools**

1040 Highway 44 East Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165

502-869-8000 Fax 502-543-3608 www.bullittschools.org

on org

**MEMO** 

TO:

Jesse Bacon

FROM:

Tony Roth

DATE:

October 12, 2021

RE:

Agenda Item for October 25, 2021 Board Meeting

Facility Use Application for North Bullitt High School

North Bullitt High School requests permission to allow their Chess Team and Chess Education Foundation to hold a Chess Tournament on October 30, 2021 from 7am to 5pm.

Attached are the Application and Agreement Form and Liability Insurance Certificate.

I recommend the Board approve the request to allow North Bullitt High Schools Chess Team and Chess Education Foundation to use their facility for the Chess Tournament.



http

# North Bullitt High School

3200 Hebron Ln Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165

Phone: 502-869-6200

Fax: 502-957-6762

https://www.bullitt.k12.ky.us/3/Home

September 27, 2021

Chess Team sponsor Dennis Minnis and the Chess Education Foundation are permitted to hold a chess tournament at North Bullitt High School on October 30, 2021, barring any issues that may arise from the state and local level concerning quarantines.

Thank you,

J Lail, Ed.D.

Principal, North Bullitt High School

**Assistant Principals** 

Principal

Counselors

Dr. Jessica Sturgeon

Ms. I indsev Wedle

Mr. Kvia Drank

Dr. J Lail

Ms. Chelsea Mullennex

Ms. Melissa Speakman

# Application and Agreement for Use of District Property

NOTE: Please complete this form in duplicate and submit both copies to the Central Office designee for approval. If the application is approved, one (1) copy of the signed agreement will be returned to the using organization. The contract shall be signed by the designated representative of the using organization and returned to the Central Office designee. If the application is not approved, both copies will be returned.

Name of Sponsoring Organization/Activity NB/HS CHESS Telephone 502-869-6200	Ó
Representative's Name Coath MINNIS - CHESS EDUCATION Foundation	
Address 3807 Thering Way Louisville Ky 40241	
The above organization/individual requests the use of:	
□ auditorium □ gymnasium ☑ dining room/kitchen □ stadium	٠
□ classroom(s) □ other, specify ∠ ∠ ∠ LBRAN	
Is the organization planning to use District-owned equipment?   YES  NO	
If yes, specify equipment Operator's Name	
Is the organization planning to conduct sales on school premises? TYES VI NO	
If yes, give a complete description of what is being sold and how the proceeds will be used.	
Building/school/facility North Bullito High School	
Purpose (NPSS TOURNAMENT	
Date(s) requested $\sqrt{g-30-2}$ Time(s) Requested $\frac{7}{30}$ in $\frac{-50}{9}$ m	
Will public be admitted? TYES NO If yes, please explain 5 tude-15 and thice Parents on	14
Will advertisement(s) be used?	′
Will admission be charged? TYES INO If yes, please explain Entry Fee 60 Participants 100	4

When using school facilities, this organization agrees to observe the following:

- 1. To schedule with the Superintendent/designee the time(s) District property is to be used. It is understood that the Superintendent/designee may cancel the use of the room or building at any time such use interferes with regular school activities.
- 2. To be legally responsible for any and all damage to individuals and school equipment, building(s), grounds, or facilities, resulting from use by the organization. To this end, the organization will procure sufficient liability insurance to indemnify the Board, school officers and employees for any injuries or property damage which might occur during the organization's use of the facilities. This insurance shall contain limits of \$1,000,000 for bodily injury and \$10,000 for property damage. A copy of the organization's insurance certificate shall be filed with the Board prior to the date the organization uses the building. The Board shall require the renting organization to assume all liability for injury to individuals by reason of the lease of Board property and that the organization indemnify and save harmless the Board from any loss or damage thereby.
- To provide appropriate equipment for the use of District property. When gymnasiums are used, the organization agrees to permit on the gym floor only those persons wearing shoes that will not mark the floor.
  - 4. To abide by the requirements of Board policies 05.3 and 05.31 (see attached). Disregard of the rules and regulations governing the use of the school buildings, equipment and facilities shall result in the refusal of the Board to grant the offending organization further use.
  - 5. To acknowledge that approval of this request does not signify District sponsorship, endorsement or approval of your organization or the activity.

## Application and Agreement for Use of District Property

#### RATES FOR DISTRICT FACILITY USE

(The Principal of the school may set additional charges if not specifically stated.)

#### ALL PURPOSE ROOM

• \$30 for up to 3 hours, \$5 per hour each additional hour

#### **AUDITORIUM**

\$50 for up to 3 hours, \$10 per hour each additional hour

#### **GYMNASIUM**

CAFETERIA

• \$50 for up to 3 hours, \$10 per hour each additional hour

TERIA

= \$150 + LABRARY

• \$30 per hour

• \$30 per hour

#### KITCHEN

• \$50 per hour, SFS personnel must be present and paid at a rate of time and a half

### KITCHEN AND CAFETERIA

• \$80 per hour, SFS personnel must be present and paid at a rate of time and a half OUTSIDE PROPERTIES

• \$30 for elementary/middles schools

\$50 for high schools

Signature - Superintendant/designee

IN THE EVENT SCHOOL IS CLOSED DUE TO WEATHER CONDITIONS, ALL SCHEDULED ACTIVITIES, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF DINNER MEETINGS, WILL BE CANCELED AND THE OPPORTUNITY TO RESCHEDULE OR REFUND RENTAL FEE(s) WILL BE MADE.

Review/Revised:7/19/11

ntp

# Reporting Form for Employee Extra Pay

Submit t	his form to the Central Office w accomp	ithin one (1) week of the any this form.	e event. A check should	
Name of Spo	onsoring Organization/Activity	NORTH BULLI	TT CHESS /CH	LEGS EDUCATION
Representat	ive's Name <u>Dennis Mi</u>	nnis (Coach)	l	FOUNDATION
	d by organization: 🛛 gymnasium		tchen 🛘 stadium	
auditoriun	a classrooms(s) other, sp	ecify <u>Library</u>		
Personnel ass	igned to the event:   Custodian	(s)	Employee(s) - 0 -	
overtime	ory personnel will be paid at not lepay with pay beginning 30 minuters the facility (including the statement of the SIGNATURES BELOW VER	tes before and ending on lium) is in good, useable	e (1) hour after the event e order for the next day.	-0 - H W
<u> </u>	Employee's Signature	Date of Service	# of Hours Worked	
	Employee's Signature	Date of Service	# of Hours Worked	-
0)	Employee's Signature	Date of Service	# of Hours Worked	
ENC.	Employee's Signature	Date of Service	# of Hours Worked	
40	Employee's Signature	Date of Service	# of Hours Worked	
	For Centra	l Office use only		7
Employee Name		_# of Hours @ \$	per hour Total \$	
Employee Name		_# of Hours @ \$	per hour Total \$	NA
Employee Name		_# of Hours @ \$	per hour Total \$	
		_# of Hours @ \$		
Employee Name Employee Name		_# of Hours @ \$ _# of Hours @ \$		
Superintendent	Designee's Signature	Date		

Review/Revised:1/15/08

Coaching Staff will clean up and lock all doors and restrooms - 15

CUSTODIAL STAFF WILL CLEAN RESTREMS NEXT WORKDAY MARRIENG.



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/11/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

State	<b>-</b>	S LIAI	IO OTATE E	A DM		1	PHONE 502-80	<del></del>	FAX	500 B	04 4460	
Jiaiei Ĉ			JS STATE F	AKIV			(A/C. No. Ext): OUL OC	94-4406 CDECHALIS	[A/C, No):	502-8	94-4463	
			ONS LN				E-MAIL ADDRESS: KATY@	GREGHAUS.	COM			
	- v EOOR	SVILL	.E, KY 40206	•					DING COVERAGE		NAI	
							INSURER A : State Fa	am Fire and (	Casualty Company		251	43
NSURED	all mades		~(~) = ~	<del>-</del>			INSURER B:					<del>,,,,,,,,,</del>
p.K.	10 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C		TION FOUN	DAII	ON		INSURER C:					dr.
	3807 THEF						INSURER D :				17.	<u>,</u>
	LOUISVILI	.E, K	Y 40241				INSURER E:					r!16
•	FIC 1						INSURER F:					0.0
	AGES					NUMBER:			REVISION NUMBER:			SE 18
CERTI EXCLU	ATED. NOTWITH: FICATE MAY BE	STANI ISSUE	ding any ri Ed or may	PER POLI	REME FAIN, CIES.	RANCE LISTED BELOW HANT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF ANY CONTRACT ED BY THE POLICII BEEN REDUCED BY	T OR OTHER ES DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	ECT TO	WHICH	THIS
SR TR	TYPE OF INS	URANC	E	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	18		
S. X	COMMERCIAL GEN	RAL L	IABILITY						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,00	00,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE	X	OCCUR		1				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 300	,000	************
				}				{	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 5,00	00	
				X		97-AJ-D085-6	08/17/2021	08/17/2022	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	5		id:
GEI	I'L AGGREGATE LIMIT	Γ APPLI	IES PER:	1				ļ	GENERAL AGGREGATE	s 2,00	00,000	······································
X	POLICY PRO-		LOC	1					PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG		00,000	11
	OTHER:	L		1						\$	70 j	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
AU1	OMOBILE LIABILITY			1				l	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
	ANY AUTO				1				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	<del></del>	
;;	OWNED AUTOS ONLY		HEDULED TOS		1				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$ .	.1 ;	<del> </del>
	HIRED AUTOS ONLY	NO	N-OWNED		ĺ	,		1	PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	:	( ()
	AUTOSONET	7~	TOS ONLY	į	]				(Per accident)	5	. 7	<u> </u>
	UMBRELLA LIAB	T 1	OCCUR	1		**************************************			EACH OCCURRENCE	5		
	EXCESS LIAB	Н	CLAIMS-MADE	1	}			ļ	AGGREGATE	\$		
٠	DED RETEN		COMMS-MIADE	1					AGGREGATE	S		
WOF	KERS COMPENSATION		*****	├	<del> </del>				PER OTH-	13	15	
	EMPLOYERS' LIABIL		CUTIVE YIN					1	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s		
OFF	PROPRIETOR/PARTNI CER/MEMBER EXCLU Idatory in NH)	DED?		N/A	l		1		E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	<del> </del>		<del>4</del>
If ve	s, describe under CRIPTION OF OPERA	TIONE	halau		1				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s	ñ.c	
Juca		HONG	DAIOM	<del> </del>	<u> </u>				E.L. DISEASE - FOLIGI CIMIT	1	#. J.	
	1104% -									}	#	
	71/4 1980:									1	•	ा ३५ क धीर्मन
ESCRIPT		/LOC/	ATIONS / VEHIC	LES (	ACORD	181, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may be attached if mo	ra space is regul	red)	<u>.                                    </u>		
	ICATE HOLDER			-		=						
	41											
											.*	
												2:-
3												
ŧ.	•											
EDTIE	ICATE HOLDER		<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>		CANCELLATION	-			<del></del>	
-17.111		<u> </u>	<del></del>							<del></del>		
7 1. 7 1.	COC COC Salor, South Bullitte	· · · · · ·	TV BOADS	or -	D1 10	ATION	SHOULD ANY OF THE EXPIRATIO ACCORDANCE W	N DATE TH	DESCRIBED POLICIES BE IEREOF, NOTICE WILL CY PROVISIONS.	BE D	LLED BE ELIVERE	FORE D IN
	BULLITT C			ur E	DUC	ATION	AUTHORIZED REPRES	ENTATIVE	<del>, ,</del>		<del> </del>	
	1040 HWY			_			1 /		•		•	
						i	[		0 // -			
	SHEPARD	SVILL	E, KY 4016	3			1 1/ 1					
i	SHEPARD	SVILL	LE, KY 4016	J			MAL		Sell !			** (**
<u>e</u>	SHEPARD	SVILL	E, KY 4016				Lhat	986-2015 AC	ORD CORPORATION.	Allrin	hte roc	erved

1001486 132849.13 04-22-2020